Article Production Article No. Part SVHC’s name CAS Safe use instructions
Artikel Produktion Artikel Nr. Bauteil Name der SVHC Sicherheitshinweise
Article Production Référence Elément Désignation de la substance Consignes de sécurité
Articolo Produzione Codice Componente Nome della SVHC Avvertenze di sicurezza
Articulo Produccion N° de Art. Componente Nombre de la SVHC Instrucciones de seguridad
Artikel Produktie Artikel No. Onderdeel Naam van de SVHC Instructie voor veilig gebruik

Setting Ring till 02/2011 177-125,177-126, 177-132, 177-133, 177-139, Case — white/transparent Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 — 0, ®

Einstellring bis 02/2011 177-140, 177-146, 177-147, 177-148, 177-177, Futteral — weiR/transparent Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)

Bague lisse jusqu'a 02/2011 | 177-178,177-179, 177-180, 177-181, 177-182, Cire de protection — blanche/transparente Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)

Anello di riscontro
Anillo de ajuste

Instelring

sino al 02/2011
hasta 02/2011
tot 02/2011

177-183, 177-184, 177-185, 177-186, 177-187,
177-188, 177-189, 177-204, 177-205, 177-206,
177-207, 177-208, 177-209, 177-220, 177-222,
177-225,177-227, 177-230, 177-236, 177-239,
177-242, 177-246, 177-248, 177-250, 177-252,
177-255, 177-257, 177-263, 177-267, 177-271,
177-275,177-279, 177-281, 177-283, 177-284,
177-285, 177-286, 177-287, 177-288, 177-289,
177-290, 177-291, 177-292, 177-293, 177-294,
177-295, 177-296, 177-297, 177-298, 177-299,
177-300, 177-301, 177-302, 177-303, 177-304,
177-305, 177-306, 177-307, 177-308, 177-309,
177-310, 177-311, 177-312, 177-313, 177-314,
177-315,177-316, 177-317, 177-318, 177-319,
177-350, 177-351, 177-352, 177-353, 177-354,
177-355, 177-356, 177-357, 177-358, 177-359,
177-360, 177-361, 177-362, 177-363, 177-364,
177-365, 177-366, 177-367, 177-368, 177-369,
177-370, 177-418, 177-420, 177-423, 177-424,
177-425,177-427, 177-429, 177-430, 177-431,
177-432, 177-433, 177-434, 177-518, 177-520,
177-522, 177-523, 177-524, 177-525, 177-527,
177-529, 177-530, 177-531, 177-532, 177-533,
177-534

Involucro — biancol/trasparente
Funda - blanca/ transparente
Beschermhoes — wit/transparant

Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)ftalaat (DEHP)

Picture of parts containing SVHC / Abbildung des SVHC-haltigen Bauteils / Images de piéces contenant une SVHC

Immagine delle parti contenenti la SVHC / Imagen de la pieza con SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel met SVHC

Picture of the SVHC-free replacement / Abbildung des SVHC-freien Ersatzes / Image de piéces ne contenant pas de SVHC (utilisation d’une
substance non SVHC) / Immagini del ricambio privo della SVHC / Imagen del recambio sin SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel SVHC vrij
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Micrometer Standard till 06/2011 167-108, 167-109, 167-110, 167-111, 167-112, Protective Cap - black Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 — 0, ®
Mikrometer-Einstellman bis 06/2011 167-113, 167-114, 167-115, 167-116, 167-117, Schutzkappe - schwarz Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)
Etalons de micrometres jusqu’a 06/2011 | 167-118,167-119, 167-120, 167-121, 167-122, Capuchon protecteur — noir Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)
Asta di riscontro sino al 06/2011 12;152 12;133 12;1:258 12;1:23? 12?%2 Cappuccio protettivo - nero Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
Valor de ajuste del micrometro | hasta 06/2011 | 4c- 133" 167.134. 167-135. 167-136. 167-137. Tapon protector - negro Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)
Instelmaat tot 06/2011 ' ' ' ' ’ Beschermkap - zwart Di-(2-ethylhexyl)ftalaat (DEHP)

167-138, 167-139, 167-140, 167-365, 167-366,
167-367, 167-368, 167-369, 167-370, 167-371,
167-372, 167-373, 167-374, 167-375, 167-376,
167-377, 167-378, 167-379, 167-380, 167-381,
167-382, 167-383, 167-384, 167-385, 167-386,
167-409, 167-410, 167-411, 167-412, 167-413,
167-414, 167-415, 167-416, 167-417, 167-418,
167-419, 167-420, 167-421, 167-422, 167-423,
167-424, 167-425, 167-426, 167-427, 167-428,
167-429, 167-430, 167-431, 167-432, 167-433,
167-434, 167-435, 167-436, 167-437, 167-438,
167-439, 167-440, 167-441, 167-442, 167-443

Picture of parts containing SVHC / Abbildung des SVHC-haltigen Bauteils / Images de piéces contenant une SVHC
Immagine delle parti contenenti la SVHC / Imagen de la pieza con SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel met SVHC

Picture of the SVHC-free replacement / Abbildung des SVHC-freien Ersatzes / Image de piéces ne contenant pas de SVHC (utilisation d’une
substance non SVHC) / Immagini del ricambio privo della SVHC / Imagen del recambio sin SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel SVHC vrij
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Bore Gage ongoing 526-101, 526-102, 526-103, 526-104, 526-119, Measuring head case and label - transparent Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 —O,®
Innenmessgerat laufend 526-120, 526-122, 526-123, 526-124, 526-125, Messkopf-Hiille und Etikett - transparent Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)
Vérificateur d’alésage en cours 526-126, 526-127, 526-140, 526-141 Housse et étiquette — transparente Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)
Alesametro in corso Contenitore della testina ed etichetta — trasparente Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
Instrumento de medicion €n curso Funda y etiqueta del cabezal de medicion — Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)
interior lopende transparente Di-(2-ethylhexyl)ftalaat (DEHP)

Binnenmeettaster

Meetkop hoes en etiket - transparant

Picture of parts containing SVHC / Abbildung des SVHC-haltigen Bauteils / Images de piéces contenant une SVHC
Immagine delle parti contenenti la SVHC / Imagen de la pieza con SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel met SVHC

Picture of the SVHC-free replacement / Abbildung des SVHC-freien Ersatzes / Image de piéces ne contenant pas de SVHC (utilisation d’une
substance non SVHC) / Immagini del ricambio privo della SVHC / Imagen del recambio sin SVHC/ Afbeelding van onderdeel SVHC vrij

none yet

bisher keiner

Non encore disponible
non ancora disponibile
Hasta ahora ninguna
nog niet
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Release Cable till 04/2011 134196, 901975 tube - black Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 — 0, ®

Drahtabheber bis 04/2011 Schlauch - schwarz Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)

Cable de relevage jusqu’a 04/2011 Tuyau flexible — noir Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)

Cavo di sollevamento
Elevador por cable
Draad-tasterlichter

sino al 04/2011
hasta 04/2011
tot 04/2011

tubo flessibile - nero
Tubo — negro
Slang - zwart

Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)
Di-(2-ethylhexyl)ftalaat (DEHP)

Picture of parts containing SVHC / Abbildung des SVHC-haltigen Bauteils / Images de piéces contenant une SVHC
Immagine delle parti contenenti la SVHC / Imagen de la pieza con SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel met SVHC

Picture of the SVHC-free replacement / Abbildung des SVHC-freien Ersatzes / Image de piéces ne contenant pas de SVHC (utilisation d’une
substance non SVHC) / Immagini del ricambio privo della SVHC / Imagen del recambio sin SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel SVHC vrij
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Accessory for Optical ongoing 129476, 129499, 130044, 134485, 353492, Staubschutz - weil Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 —O,®
instruments, form laufend 355130, 355270, 381850, 383228, 391368, Dust cover - white Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)
measurement instruments, en cours 457752, 510189, 512555, 513665, 539001, Housse — blanche Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)
hardness testers, and in corso 601257, 601258, 601259, 601260, 601261, Copertura antipolvere - bianca Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
601262, 601265, 601266, 601920, 02DEA471, . . .
reference standards en curso 11BAA357 11BAA541 11BAAB04. 11BAROST Protector contra el polvo — blanco Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)

Zubehor fir Bildverar-
beitungs-, Form-,
Hartemessgerate und
Prifnormale

Accessoire pour instruments
optiques, instruments de
mesure de forme, appareils de
dureté et appareils
d’étalonnage

Accessorio per strumenti ottici
e per la misura della forma,
durometri e campioni materiali

Accesorios para los equipos
de procesamiento de
imagenes, de moldeo y para la
medicion de dureza y normas
de ensayo

Toebehoren voor optische
instrumenten, vorm
meetinstrumenten,

hardheidstesters, en referentie
middelen

601614-1, 601614-2, 601614-3

Picture of parts containing SVHC / Abbildung des SVHC-haltigen Bauteils / Images de piéces contenant une SVHC
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substance non SVHC) / Immagini del ricambio privo della SVHC / Imagen del recambio sin SVHC / Afbeelding van onderdeel SVHC vrij

none yet

bisher keiner

Non encore disponible
non ancora disponibile
Hasta ahora ninguna
nog niet
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Tool set for repairing analogue ongoing 7823, 7823EU Grip of pin vice and pointer remover Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 — 0, ®
dial indicators laufend Griff an Reibahlenhalter und Zeigerabheber Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP)
en cours Enrobage poignée porte alésoir & pince pour extraction des aiguilles | Di (2-éthylhexyl) phtalate (DEHP)
Werkzeugsatz zur Reparatur in corso Manici della pinza per lancette ed impugnatura del cacciavite multiuso Di-(2-etilesil) ftalato (DEHP)
analoger Messuhren €n curso Manija de porta escariador y manija de tirador de aguja Di (2-etilhexil) ftalato (DEHP)
lopende Handvat van wijzertrekker en houder voor ruimer

Jeu d'outillage pour la
réparation des comparateurs

Set attrezzi per manutenzione
comparatori

Juego de herramientas
para reparacion de relojes
comparadores analégico

Gereedschapset voor
reparatie van analoge
meetklokken

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)ftalaat (DEHP)
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Picture of the SVHC-free replacement / Abbildung des SVHC-freien Ersatzes / Image de piéces ne contenant pas de SVHC (utilisation d’une substance non SVHC) /
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none yet

bisher keiner

Non encore disponible
non ancora disponibile
Hasta ahora ninguna
nog niet
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@ Do not use any solvent-containing products on the article - solvents may dissolve the substance.

@ Keine I6sungsmittelhaltigen Produkte am Artikel verwenden, denn Lésungsmittel kdnnen die Substanz freisetzen.

(D Ne pas appliquer de solvants sur l'article, car ils pourraient dissoudre la substance SVHC.

(D Non utilizzare sull’articolo prodotti contenenti solventi, in quanto i solventi potrebbero liberare la sostanza.

@ No utilizar en el articulo ningin producto que contenga disolventes, pues los disolventes pueden liberar la sustancia.
@ Gebruik geen oplosmiddelhoudende producten op het artikel — door oplosmiddelen kunnen bepaalde SVHC vrijkomen

@ The article does not pose other health risks under reasonably foreseeable use and abuse conditions.

@ Es bestehen dariiber hinaus keine gesundheitlichen Risiken bei verniinftigerweise vorhersehbarer Verwendung bzw. Fehlgebrauch des Artikels.

@ Larticle ne présente aucun danger pour la santé s'il est utilisé, correctement ou pas, dans des conditions normales ou raisonnablement prévisibles.
@ Oltre a questo non sussistono pericoli per la salute in caso di utilizzo ragionevolmente prevedibile o di utilizzo improprio dell’articolo.

@ Por lo demas no existe ningun riesgo para la salud bajo condiciones de uso, correcto o incorrecto, razonablemente previsibles.

@ Het product vormt geen gevaar voor de gezondheid onder normaal of redelijkerwijs te verwachten gebruik.



